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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:270
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2014
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF KITCHEN CUM STORES
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Kerala regarding the financial assistance for constructing kitchen-cum stores in schools of the State for the financial year 2014-15 under Mid-day Meal Scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): No, Madam. The Ministry of Human Resource Development has not received any proposal from the Government of Kerala regarding the financial assistance for constructing kitchen-cum- stores in schools of the State for the financial year 2014-15 under Mid-Day Meal Scheme.

(b): In view of (a) above the question does not arise.
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